Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed and Vested in Dahmah Daisy Ellen Wild, in Block VIII, Waitemata Survey District, Waitemata County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto and hereby proclaim that the road described in the Second Schedule hereto is closed and shall vest in Dahmah Daisy Ellen Wild, wife of Colin Hugh Wild, of Glenfield, boatbuilder.

FIRST SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block VIII, Waitemata Survey District, North Auckland R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

0

P. Being
6 Part Lot 1, D.P. 23384, being part Allotment 111,
5:6 Parish of Takapuna; coloured blue on plan.
2:6 Part Lot 5, D.P. 48009, being part Allotment 111,
Parish of Takapuna; coloured yellow on plan.
10:3 Part 6, D.P. 48009, being part Allotment 111,
Parish of Takapuna; coloured yellow, edged yellow on plan. 0

0 10 3

Parish of Takapuna, coloured yellow, region, yellow, on plan.

O 0 2 4 Part Lot 7, D.P. 48009, being part Allotment 111,
Parish of Takapuna; coloured yellow on plan.

O 0 1 6 Part Lot 10, D.P. 48009, being part Allotment 111, Parish of Takapuna; coloured yellow on

SECOND SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 15.4 perches situated in Block VHI, Waitemata Survey District, North Auckland R.D., and adjoining or passing through Lot 1, D.P. 23384, being part Allotment 111, Parish of Takapuna; coloured green on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 18304 (S.O. 43109) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 21st day of March 1964.

P. B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 34/3625; D.O. 15/15/0)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed and Vested in Beros Brothers Ltd. in Block IV, Otanake Survey District, Waitomo County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto; and also hereby proclaim the road described in the Second Schedule hereto is closed and shall vest in Beros Brothers Ltd., subject to caveat S. 106868, South Auckland Land Registry.

FIRST SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1 acre 2 roods 13 perches situated in Block TV, Otanake Survey District, Waitomo County, being part Te Kuiti B 13 Block; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 18325 (S.O. 41212), deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow.

SECOND SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 1 acre 1 rood 8 perches situated in Block IV, Otanake Survey District, Waitomo County, adjoining or passing through Te Kuiti B 13 and part Te Kuiti B 14 Blocks; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 18325 (S.O. 41212) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 10th day of April 1964.

P. B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 34/4562; D.O. 22/0/8)

Land Proclaimed as Road, Road Closed, and Land Taken in Block II, Oroua Survey District, Oroua County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General By his Deputy H. E. BARROWCLOUGH

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto; and also hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Second Schedule hereto; and I also hereby take the land described in the Third Schedule hereto for the purposes of subsection (6) of the acid sention 29 of the said section 29.

FIRST SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL that piece of land containing 2 roods 16.6 perches situated in Block II, Oroua Survey District, Wellington R.D., being part Lot 1, D.P. 4220, being part Section 96, Subdivision E, Manchester District; coloured orange on plan.

SECOND SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

Road Closed

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block II, Oroua Survey District, Wellington R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Adjoining or passing through 0 0 1 8 Lot 1, D.P. 4220, being part Section 96, Sub-division E, Manchester District; coloured green

on plan.

2 14 2 Section 91, Subdivision E, Manchester District, and Lot 1, D.P. 4220, being part Section 96, Subdivision E, Manchester District; coloured green

THIRD SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

Land Taken

ALL that piece of land containing 39 perches situated in Block II, Oroua Survey District, Wellington R.D., being part Lot 1, D.P. 4220, being part Section 96, Subdivision E, Manchester District; coloured orange, edged orange, on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 18344 (S.O. 25677) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 13th day of April 1964.

P. B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 41/1155; D.O. 14/160)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed and Vested in Kelvin Francis King and Lorna Armstrong King, in Block I, Waitapu Survey District, Golden Bay County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General By his Deputy H. E. BARROWCLOUGH A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto; and also hereby proclaim that the road described in the Second Schedule hereto is closed and shall vest in Kelvin Francis King, of Onekaka, farrang and Lorne Armetong King, his wife. farmer, and Lorna Armstrong King, his wife.

FIRST SCHEDULE NELSON LAND DISTRICT Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL that piece of land containing 3 roods 21 9 perches situated in Block I, Waitapu Survey District, Nelson R.D., being part Section 61, District of Milnthorpe Suburban; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 18369 (S.O. 10346) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured orange.